Published on Myanmar President Office (http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en)

<u>Home</u> > Appointment of Chin State Minister (Order 25/2018)

Appointment of Chin State Minister (Order 25/2018)

Republic of the Union of Myanmar Office of the President Order 25/2018

11th Waxing of Nayon, 1380 ME (25th May 2018) Appointment of Chin State Minister

In accordance with the provisions stated in article 262 (f), article 264 (c) of the Constitution of the Republic of the Union of Myanmar and section 19 (c), section 82 (c) of Union Government Law and Section 8 (g), Section 56 (a) of Region or State Government Law, U Soe Htet has been appointed as Chin State Development Affairs, Electricity and Industry Minister.

Sd/ Win Myint President Republic of the Union of Myanmar

Source URL: http://www.president-office.gov.mm/en/?q=briefing-room/orders/2018/05/28/id-8804